Docket No.: SP-1904.2 US

FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC (Ray, 03-01)	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) Patent and Tradernark Office Patent and Tradernark Office	
Tab settings → → → ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼	
To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Offi	ce: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Northeast Iowa Rehabilitation Agency	Name: Eveready Battery Company, Inc.
Lewis D. Bishop	Address: 533 Maryville University Drive
Lois M. Bishop	Address: 333 Maryvine University Drive
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
■ Assignment	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: St. Louis State/Prov.: Missouri
Other	Country: United States ZIP: 63141
Execution Date: October 27, 2004	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
If this document is being filed together with a new application Patent Application No. Filing date	RE 38,368 E, Reissued 12/30/03
Additional numbers attached? 🔲 Yes 🗷 No	
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Michael C. Pophal	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Registration No. 37,700	☐ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be
Address: Eveready Battery Company, Inc.	credited or debited to deposit account
25225 Detroit Road	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number:
City: Westlake State/Prov.: OH	05-1325
Country: United States ZIP: 44145	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
Statement and signature.	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy  Janua (y 27, 2005
Name of Person Signing Signature Date	

## ASSIGNMENT OF ISSUED PATENT

WHEREAS, Northeast lowa Rehabilitation Agency, a partnership organized and existing under the laws of the state of lowa, having its principal place of business at 6908 Echo Valley Road, West Union, lowa 52175, and its sole partners, Lewis D. Bishop and Lois M. Bishop, are the owners of United States Reissue Patent RE 38,368 E, reissued December 30, 2003, entitled Storage and Dispenser Package for Batteries and Other Objects;

WHEREAS, Eveready Battery Company, Inc., a Delaware corporation, located and doing business at 533 Maryville University Drive, St. Louis, Missouri 63141, is desirous of acquiring said patent:

**Now, THEREFORE**, in consideration of and in exchange for the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Northeast Iowa Rehabilitation Agency and its sole partners, Lewis D. Bishop and Lois M. Bishop, do assign unto said Eveready Battery Company, inc., all right, title and interest in and to the patent.

NORTHEAST IOWA REHABILITATION AGENCY

Date Oct # 27, 2004

its administrato

LEWIS D. BISHOP

Date Oct. 27, 2004

Lewin & Bridge

LOIS M. BISHOP

Date (0) 27, 2004

**EXHIBIT B** 

PATENT REEL: 015629 FRAME: 0511